
Uzoma N. Nkwonta* 
Jacob D. Shelly* 
Richard A. Medina* 
Daniela Lorenzo* 
Renata O'Donnell* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
10 G St. NE, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
Telephone: (202) 968-4490 
unkwonta@elias.law 
jshelly@elias.law 
rmedina@elias.la w 
dlorenzo@elias.la w 
rodonnell@elias.law 

Timothy J. Ford (Pa. Id. No. 325290) 
Claire Blewitt Ghormoz (Pa. Id. No. 320816) 
DILWORTH PAXSON LLP 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Telephone: (215) 575-7000 
Facsimile: (215) 575-7200 
tford@dilworthlaw.com 
cghormoz@dilworthlaw.com 

*Motions for Admission Pro Hae Vice Forthcoming 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 
OF LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

MATT CARTWRIGHT, 

Plaintiff, 

V. 

LUZERNE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS, 

Defendant. 

No. 202210782 

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE 

TO THE PROTHONOTARY: 

Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 229, kindly mark the above-captioned 

case discontinued. 

FILED PROTHONOTARY LUZERNE COUNTY 11/30/2022 05:20:50 PM Docket# 202210782 
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Dated: November 30, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

By: Isl Timothy J. Ford 

Timothy J. Ford (Pa. Id. No. 325290) 
Claire Blewitt Ghormoz (Pa. Id. No. 320816) 
DILWORTH PAXSON LLP 
1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Telephone: (215) 575-7000 
Facsimile: (215) 575-7200 
tford@dilworthlaw.com 
cghormoz@dilworthlaw.com 

Uzoma N. Nkwonta* 
Jacob D. Shelly* 
Richard A. Medina* 
Daniela Lorenzo* 
Renata O'Donnell* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
10 G St. NE, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
Telephone: (202) 968-4490 
unkwonta@elias.law 
jshelly@elias.law 
rmedina@elias.la w 
dlorenzo@elias.la w 
rodonnell@elias.law 

* Motions for Admission Pro Hae Vice Forthcoming 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




